o R N

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

GERAGOS & GERAGOS

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION
LAWYERS
644 SOUTH FIGUEROA STREET
LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90017-3411
TELEPHONE (213)6253900
FACSIMILE (213)625-1600

MARK GERAGOS SBN 108325
TAMAR G. ARMINAK SBN 238677

Hunter J. Shkolnik (pro hac pending)
RHEINGOLD, VALET, RHEINGOLD,
SHKOLNIK & MCCARTNEY LLP
113 East 37th Street

New York, NY 10016

Ph: 212-684-1880

Fax: 212-689-8156

Attorneys on behalf of Plaintiffs and the California Class

SUPERIOR COURT FOR THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA
IN THE COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES

WALTER McKINNEY and FRANKIE
MCcKINNEY, ELEN EDILYAN,

On Behalf of Themselves and All
Others Similarly Situated as Well
as on Behalf of the California Class,

Plaintiffs
vs. ‘ n M

TOYOTA MOTOR SALES U.S.A., INC,,

~a Cahlornia corporatlo'n"—TG‘t‘Gﬂ—*

MOTOR ENGINEERING &
MANUFACTURING NORTH AMERICA,
INC. a foreign corporation; and DOES 1-
10: Inclusive.

Defendants.

For their Complaint against the Defendants Toyota Motor Sales U.S.A., Inc., and
Toyota Motor Corporation, Plaintiffs, Walter McKinney and Frankie McKinney state,

based upon personal knowledge, information and belief, and the investigation of their

counsel, as follows:

FEB 2 <2010

LOS ANGELES
SUPERIOR COURT

CASE NO. BC 431686
CALIFORNIA CLASS ACTION
COMPLAINT

FIRST AMENDED COMPLAINT

DEMAND FOR JURY TRIAL
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